PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siew Yong Sim-Tang	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instavia Software, Inc.
Street Address:	12916 Glen Brae
City:	Saratoga
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2533693141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-7659

Email: mail@davidjudson.com

Correspondent Name: David H. Judson

Address Line 1: 15950 Dallas Parkway, Suite 225

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSTAVIA-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Judson
Signature:	/David H. Judson/
Date:	06/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

INSTAVIA-002

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

(1) Siew Yong Sim-Tang;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING VIRTUAL EDITABLE DATA OBJECTS BY USING A READ-ONLY SET AS BASELINE (as amended)

for which U.S. Serial No. 13/010.030 was filed January 20, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Instavia Software, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 12916 Glen Brae, Saratoga, California 95070 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained for the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to me of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee my full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said patent or any patent applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, reexaminations, substitutes or reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I further assign to Assignee all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent that may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

I further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Name of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name: <u>Siew Yong Sim-Tang</u>	
Residence (City, State): Saratoga, CA	
Signature: The Signature	
Date: 6/13/2013	

RECORDED: 06/14/2013

PATENT REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0084